TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Report2Web Corporation		04/20/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redwood Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	Waterveste 3	
Internal Address:	2991 VG	
City:	Houten	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75821687	REPORT2WEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: docketing@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Shaurette
Address Line 1: Wells St. John, P.S.
Address Line 2: 601 W. 1st Ave., #1300

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RE41-102

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0730 OP \$40.00 75821

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Shaurette
Signature:	/James D. Shaurette/
Date:	03/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TrademarkAssignment-Apr2000#pa source=TrademarkAssignment-Apr2000#pa	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Report2Web Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 33D4 Glen Royal Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 ("Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Trademarks"), for which Assignor has filed federal trademark applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit "A" ("Trademark Applications").

Assignor and Redwood Software, Inc., located at Waterveste 3, 2991 VG Houten, Netherlands ("Assignee") are parties to that certain Merger Agreement, dated April 18, 2000 ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to merge with Assignee, which will thereby effectively transfer and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property rights, including all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Trademark Applications (and all trademark registrations resulting therefrom, and all renewals and extensions thereof), any designs, logos, artwork and similar materials relating to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Applications, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks or Trademark Applications, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives. This assignment is made pursuant to terms of the Agreement.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which any of the Trademarks or Trademark Applications are pending or issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Trademarks or Trademark Applications. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered any of the Trademarks or Trademark Applications or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of April 20 2000.

REPORT2WEB CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation

By: 7. Nitchell Stephens Mitch Stephens, President

Exhibit A – Trademarks

Report2Web (75/821,687) Reports-On-Demand (75/819,955)

RECORDED: 03/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0733